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Beaches used by Naturists
1-Umhlanga Lagoon Durban
2 - Mpenjati Beach Mpenjati
3 - Freedom Nude Beach East London
4-Secrets Beach Port Elizabeth
5-Sedgefield Beach Sedgefield
6 - Sandy Bay Cape Town

Naturist Friendly ﬁc'ommodation
1 - Lauma Aurora Thabazimbi LP

2 - Sunkden Naturist Resort Dinokeng GP
3-Desnudo Naturist Resort Lanseria GP

4 - Bird of Paradise Vanderbijlpark GP

5 - Harmony Nature Farm Magaliesburg NW
6 - Feathered Nest near Rustenburg NW

7 - Kiepersolkloof Swartruggens NW

8 - Kruger Cliffs Lodge Hoedspruit MP

9 - Pindrop Groot Marico NW
10 - Nature's Den Nelspruit MP

11 - River Bend Farm Lions River KZN

12 - Kingfisher Lakeside Retreat Trafalgar KZN
13 - Naked Truth Accommodation PE EC

14 - Bare Necessities Swellendam WC

15 - Klipfontein Tulbach WC
16 - Port Nature Hout Bay, Cape Town WC

Naturist Friendly Accommodation Contact Details

Name of Accommodation
Bare Necessities

Bird of Paradise

Desnudo Naturist Resort
Harmony Nature Farm
Feathered Nest

Kiepersolkloof

Kingfisher Lakeside Retreat
Klipfontein

Kruger Cliffs Lodge

Lauma Aurora

Naked Truth Accommodation
Nature's Den

Pindrop

River Bend Farm

SunEden Naturist Resort

Port Nature Houtbay, Cape Town

Email

notneels@gmail.com
ddcascades@gmail.com
reception@desnudo.co.za
bookings.hnf@gmail.com
info@featherednest.co.za
info@kiepersolkloof.co.za
kingfisherlakeside@gmail.com
admin@klipfontein.club
bookings@krugercliffs.com
info.laumaurora@gmail.com
nakedtruth.cke@gmail.com
naturesdennelspruit@gmail.com
request.pindrop@gmail.com
errol@simkins.co.za
reception@suneden.com
portnaturehoutbay@gmail.com

Cell Number
0825671816
0833317779
0718459781
0823222865
083376 2611
0836243607
0741704242
0740627462
0637879779
0828903833
0828642427
0827726817
0712119111
0833098310
0716580165
0813687378

Contact Person
Neels and Petro
Dave Neeb

Laura

Pieter Myburgh
Martin

Wynand Botha
Malissa Barnard
Gavin Botha

Mira

Sonette Brits

(Chris Elliott

Gideon and Maretha
Angelique and Andre
Errol Simkins

Kathy or Elsie

(raig and Nat
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